PUBLIC NOTICE

The Houston County Board of Education does hearby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Houston County

Career Academy located at 1311 Corder Road, Warner Robins, Georgia on July 25, 2019 at 12:00 PM, and pursuant to the requirements of
0.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax
digest and levy for the past five years.

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross M&O Digest
Less M&O Exemptions
Net M&O Digest

State Forest Land
Assistance Grant Value

Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

CURRENT 2019 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2014

3,655,720,358
305,109,660
11,122,974
1,826,035

0

3,973,779,027
212,172,711
3,761,606,316

6,159,968
3,767,766,284

18.970
5.630
13.340
50,262,002

-472,134
-0.93%

2015

3,705,129,117
223,080,090
11,161,592
1,369,348
11,856

3,940,752,003
221,292,729
3,719,459,274

6,655,402
3,726,114,676

19.100
5.760
13.340
49,706,370

-555,632
-1.11%

2016

3,766,318,602
170,442,650
10,359,963
1,633,615
29,977

3,948,784,807
236,302,918
3,712,481,889

4,508,544
3,716,990,433

19.330
5.990
13.340
49,584,652

-121,717
-0.24%

2017

3,865,176,436
127,428,460
10,441,006
3,446,448
57,321

4,006,549,671
247,193,011
3,759,356,660

7,277,076
3,766,633,736

19.220
5.900
13.320
50,171,561

586,909
1.18%

2018

3,968,791,319
98,410,320
10,394,390
3,545,278
68,444

4,081,209,751
263,753,723
3,817,456,028

7,448,475
3,824,904,503

19.314
6.017
13.297
50,859,755

688,194
1.37%

2019

4,217,002,362
80,787,410
9,807,201
2,708,163
70,998

4,310,376,134
290,052,410
4,020,323,724

7,607,365
4,027,931,089

19.501
6.204
13.297
53,559,400

2,699,645
5.31%



