## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Houston County Board of Education does hearby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Houston County Career Academy located at 1311 Corder Road, Warner Robins, Georgia on July 25, 2019 at 12:00 PM, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2019 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Real & Personal	3,655,720,358	3,705,129,117	3,766,318,602	3,865,176,436	3,968,791,319	4,217,002,362
Motor Vehicles	305,109,660	223,080,090	170,442,650	127,428,460	98,410,320	80,787,410
Mobile Homes	11,122,974	11,161,592	10,359,963	10,441,006	10,394,390	9,807,201
Timber	1,826,035	1,369,348	1,633,615	3,446,448	3,545,278	2,708,163
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	11,856	29,977	57,321	68,444	70,998
Gross M&O Digest	3,973,779,027	3,940,752,003	3,948,784,807	4,006,549,671	4,081,209,751	4,310,376,134
Less M&O Exemptions	212,172,711	221,292,729	236,302,918	247,193,011	263,753,723	290,052,410
Net M&O Digest	3,761,606,316	3,719,459,274	3,712,481,889	3,759,356,660	3,817,456,028	4,020,323,724
State Forest Land						
Assistance Grant Value	6,159,968	6,655,402	4,508,544	7,277,076	7,448,475	7,607,365
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	3,767,766,284	3,726,114,676	3,716,990,433	3,766,633,736	3,824,904,503	4,027,931,089
Gross M&O Millage	18.970	19.100	19.330	19.220	19.314	19.501
Less Rollbacks	5.630	5.760	5.990	5.900	6.017	6.204
Net M&O Millage	13.340	13.340	13.340	13.320	13.297	13.297
Net Taxes Levied	50,262,002	49,706,370	49,584,652	50,171,561	50,859,755	53,559,400
Net Taxes \$ Increase	-472,134	-555,632	-121,717	586,909	688,194	2,699,645
Net Taxes % Increase	-0.93%	-1.11%	-0.24%	1.18%	1.37%	5.31%